S = spare part
W = wear part

Partlist for MK3 Expl.-Drawing

Needle Needle Needle
group group group

Group Pos. Description Part.No 80x50 100x80 200x200 @3 SerieWS @3 SerieWL @6 SerieWS
Board B01.0 Power Board 66.SB010 S S S

B02.0  Power Supply 66.5B020 S S S

B03.0 PCB Logic Board 66.SB030 S S S

B04.1 Fan 66.5B040 W W W

B04.2 Fan 66.5SB040 W W W

B05.0 Eprom 66.SB055.52 S S S

B05.1 Eprom 66.SB057.04 S S S

B05.2 Eprom 66.SB057.10 S S S

B06.0 Battery 66.SB060 S S S
Electronics EO01.1 Engine Y-Axis 66.SEO011 w wW wW

E01.2 Engine X-Axis 66.SEO011 w w w

E02.0 Connection circuit board 66.SE020 S S

E02.1 Connection circuit board 66.SE021 S

E03.1 Sensor M8x1 with cable 66.SE030 S S S

E03.2 Sensor M8x1 with cable 66.SE030 S S S

EO04.1 Nut DIN 934-M8x1 0439.081 S S S

EO04.2 Nut DIN 934-M8x1 0439.081 S S S

E06.1 Rubberbuffer g9x12 ; bothside M4x12 66.SE061 S S

E06.2 Rubberbuffer g9x12 ; bothside M4x12 66.SE061 S S

E06.3 Rubberbuffer g9x12 ; bothside M4x12 66.SE061 S S

E06.4 Rubberbuffer g9x12 ; bothside M4x12 66.SE061 S S

E06.5 Spacer pin SW8x12; M4 66.SR091 S

E06.6  Spacer pin SW8x12; M4 66.SR091 S

E06.7 Spacer pin SW8x12; M4 66.SR091 S

E06.8 Spacer pin SW8x12; M4 66.SR091 S

E07.1 Fan washer DIN 6798-A 4,3 6798.043 S S

EO07.2 Fan washer DIN 6798-A 4,3 6798.043 S S

E07.3 Fan washer DIN 6798-A 4,3 6798.043 S S

E07.4 Fan washer DIN 6798-A 4,3 6798.043 S S

E08.1 Nut DIN-934-M4 0934.04 S S

E08.2 Nut DIN-934-M4 0934.04 S S

E08.3 Nut DIN-934-M4 0934.04 S S

Side 1 of 13 Expl-SWL_GB_2004-07-27.XLS Spare-wear-part list




S = spare part
W = wear part

Partlist for MK3 Expl.-Drawing

Needle Needle Needle
group group group
Group Pos. Description Part.No 80x50 100x80 200x200 @3 SerieWS @3 SerieWL @6 SerieWS

E08.4 Nut DIN-934-M4 0934.04 S S

E08.5 Fillister-head screw DIN-7985-M 4x10 7985.04010 S
E08.6 Fillister-head screw DIN-7985-M 4x10 7985.04010 S
E08.7 Fillister-head screw DIN-7985-M 4x10 7985.04010 S
E08.8 Fillister-head screw DIN-7985-M 4x10 7985.04010 S
E09.1 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x16 0912.04016 S S S
E09.2 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x16 0912.04016 S S S
E09.3 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x16 0912.04016 S S S
E09.4 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x16 0912.04016 S S S
E09.5 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x16 0912.04016 S S S
E09.6 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x16 0912.04016 S S S
E09.7 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x16 0912.04016 S S S
E09.8 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x16 0912.04016 S S S
E10.1 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
E10.2 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
E10.3 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
E10.4 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
E10.5 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
E10.6 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
E10.7 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
E10.8 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
E11.1 Fan washer DIN 6798-A 4,3 6798.043 S S S
E11.2 Fan washer DIN 6798-A 4,3 6798.043 S S S
E11.3 Fan washer DIN 6798-A 4,3 6798.043 S S S
E11.4 Fan washer DIN 6798-A 4,3 6798.043 S S S
E11.5 Fan washer DIN 6798-A 4,3 6798.043 S S S
E11.6 Fan washer DIN 6798-A 4,3 6798.043 S S S
E11.7 Fan washer DIN 6798-A 4,3 6798.043 S S S
E11.8 Fan washer DIN 6798-A 4,3 6798.043 S S S
E12.1 Nut DIN-934-M4 0934.04 S S S
E12.2 Nut DIN-934-M4 0934.04 S S S
E12.3 Nut DIN-934-M4 0934.04 S S S
E12.4 Nut DIN-934-M4 0934.04 S S S
E12.5 Nut DIN-934-M4 0934.04 S S S

Side 2 of 13 Expl-SWL_GB_2004-07-27.XLS Spare-wear-part list




S = spare part
W = wear part

Partlist for MK3 Expl.-Drawing

Needle Needle Needle
group group group
Group Pos. Description Part.No 80x50 100x80 200x200 @3 SerieWS @3 SerieWL @6 SerieWS
E12.6  Nut DIN-934-M4 0934.04 S S S
E12.7 Nut DIN-934-M4 0934.04 S S S
E12.8 Nut DIN-934-M4 0934.04 S S S
E15.0 Sicherheitsschalter (Offner) 66.SE150 S
E15.1 Sicherheitsschalter (Schliel3er) 66.SE151 S
Housing G01.0 Cover plate 66.SG010 S
G01.2 Cover plate 66.SG012 S
G01.3 Cover plate 66.SG013 S
G02.0 Covering 66.SG020 S
G02.1 Covering 66.5SG021 S
G02.2 Covering 66.5G022 S
G03.0 Sliding plate 1 66.5SG1030 S
G04.0 Sliding plate 2 66.5SG1040 S
G05.0 Sliding plate 3 66.SG1050 S
G08.0  Protection plate 66.SG1080 S
Sliding plate-set cpl. G03.0 - G08.0 66.TAP-T1 S
G03.1 Sliding plate 1 66.5SG2031 S
G04.1 Sliding plate 2 66.5G2041 S
G05.1 Sliding plate 3 66.5SG2051 S
G06.1  Sliding plate 4 66.5G2061 S
G07.1 Sliding plate 5 66.5G2071 S
G08.1  Protection plate 66.5G2081 S
Sliding plate-set cpl. G03.1 - G08.1 66.TAP-T2 S
G03.2 Sliding plate 1 66.5G3032 S
G04.2 Sliding plate 2 66.5SG3042 S
G05.2 Sliding plate 3 66.5G3052 S
G08.2  Protection plate 66.SG3082 S
Sliding plate-set cpl. G03.2 - G08.2 66.TAP-T8 S
G09.1 Flat screw w. ISK DIN-7991-M 4x1C 7991.04010 S S S
G09.2 Flat screw w. ISK DIN-7991-M 4x11 7991.04010 S S S
G09.3 Flat screw w. ISK DIN-7991-M 4x12 7991.04010 S S S
G09.4 Flat screw w. ISK DIN-7991-M 4x1Z 7991.04010 S S S
G10.1 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M 4x3 0912.04010 S S S
Side 3 of 13 Expl-SWL_GB_2004-07-27.XLS Spare-wear-part list




S = spare part
W = wear part

Partlist for MK3 Expl.-Drawing

Needle Needle Needle
group group group
Group Pos. Description Part.No 80x50 100x80 200x200 @3 SerieWS @3 SerieWL @6 SerieWS
G10.2 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M 4x4 0912.04010 S S S
G10.3 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M 4x5 0912.04010 S S S
G10.4 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M 4x6 0912.04010 S S S
G10.5 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M 4x7 0912.04010 S S S
G10.6  Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M 4x8 0912.04010 S S S
G10.7 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M 4x9 0912.04010 S S S
G10.8 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M 4x10 0912.04010 S S S
G11.1 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
G11.2 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
G11.3 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
G11.4 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
G11.5 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
G11.6 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
G11.7 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
G11.8 Washer DIN 925-B 4,3 0125.043 S S S
G10.1 Flat screw DIN-7991-M4x10 7991.04010 S S S
G10.2 Flat screw DIN-7991-M4x10 7991.04010 S S S
G10.3 Flat screw DIN-7991-M4x10 7991.04010 S S S
G10.4  Flat screw DIN-7991-M4x10 7991.04010 S S S
Side 4 of 13 Expl-SWL_GB_2004-07-27.XLS Spare-wear-part list




S = spare part
W = wear part

Partlist for MK3 Expl.-Drawing

Needle Needle Needle
group group group

Group Pos. Description Part.No 80x50 100x80 200x200 @3 SerieWS @3 SerieWL @6 SerieWS
Pneumatics P01.0 Cross block 66.SP010 S S

P01.1 Cross block 66.SP011 S

P02.1 Bearing case form V 66.SP022 w w

P02.2 Bearing case form V 66.SP022 w w

P02.3 Bearing case form V 66.SP022 w w

P02.4 Bearing case form V 66.SP022 w w

P02.5 Bearing case form J 66.SP025 w

P02.6 Bearing case form J 66.SP025 w

P02.7 Bearing case form J 66.SP025 w

P02.8 Bearing case form J 66.SP025 w

P03.0  Plug thread joint QS-1/8-8 66.SP030 S

P03.1 Plug thread joint QSL-1/8-8 66.SP031 S S

P04.0 Marking valve 66.SP040 W W W

P05.0 Filter with pressure reducer and manometer 66.SP050 W W W

P06.0  Tube 8; 180mm long 66.SP060 wW

P06.1 Tube 8; 140mm long 66.SP060 W

P06.2 Tube 8; 100mm long 66.SP060 wW

P07.0 Tube PUN-8; 500mm long 34.156 S S S

P08.1 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M3x8 0912.03008 S S S

P08.2 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M3x8 0912.03008 S S S

P08.3 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M3x8 0912.03008 S S S

P10.0 NBG Pick-up 66.SP100 S S

P10.1 NBG Pick-up 66.SP101 S

P11.1 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M 6x20 0912.06020 S S

P11.2 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M 3x18 0912.03018 S

P11.3 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M 3x18 0912.03018 S

P12.0 O-Ring #5x1,78mm 66.96008.0S w

P13.0 O-Ring g19x3,5mm 66.96007.0S W W W

Side 5 of 13 Expl-SWL_GB_2004-07-27.XLS Spare-wear-part list




S = spare part
W = wear part

Partlist for MK3 Expl.-Drawing

Needle Needle Needle
group group group

Group Pos. Description Part.No 80x50 100x80 200x200 @3 SerieWS @3 SerieWL @6 SerieWS
Frame R01.0 Basic body 66.SR010 S

R01.1 Basic body 66.SR011 S

R01.2  Basic body 66.SR012 S

R02.0 Rack compl. 66.SR020

R03.0 Side part right 66.SR030 S

R03.1  Side part right 66.SR031 S

R03.2  Side part right 66.SR032 S

R04.0 Side part left 66.SR040 S

R04.1  Side part left 66.SR041 S

R04.2  Side part left 66.SR042 S

R05.0 Front plate 66.SR050 S

R05.1  Front plate 66.SR051 S

R05.2  Front plate 66.SR052 S

R06.0 Rear plate 66.SR060 S

R06.1 Rear plate 66.SR061 S

RO7.0  Stop block 66.SR070 S

R08.0 Engine flange 66.SR080 S S

R09.1  Spacer pin SW8x12; M4 66.SR091 S S

R09.2  Spacer pin SW8x12; M4 66.SR091 S S

R10.1  Spacer pin SW8x23; M4 66.SR101 S S

R10.2  Spacer pin SW8x23; M4 66.SR101 S S

R12.0 Mounting plate 66.SR120 S

R12.1  Mounting plate 66.SR121 S

R12.2  Mounting plate 66.SR122 S

R13.1 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05.012 S S S

R13.2 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05.012 S S S

R13.3 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05.012 S S S

R14.1 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05.012 S S S

R14.2 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05.012 S S S

R14.3 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05.012 S S S

Side 6 of 13 Expl-SWL_GB_2004-07-27.XLS Spare-wear-part list




S = spare part
W = wear part

Partlist for MK3 Expl.-Drawing

Needle Needle Needle
group group group

Group Pos. Description Part.No 80x50 100x80 200x200 @3 SerieWS @3 SerieWL @6 SerieWS
Needle grp. W301.S Needle holder 66.60000.3S S S

W302.S Replacement needle g3 66.64060.3S wW W

W303.S Piston 66.60005.3S W

W303.L Piston 66.60003.3S w

W304 Thread pin DIN-915-M6x10 0915.06010 S S

W305.S Spring Di 9,1x1,1x26mm 66.96000.0S wW

W305.L Spring Di 9,0x0,9x35mm 66.96000.1S W

W306.S O-ring g14x2,5mm 66.96004.0S w w

W307.S O-ring ©9,25x1,78mm 66.96005.0S W W

W308 Washer DIN 9021-A 4,3 0125.064 S S

W309.S O-ring 7,5x1,7mm 66.96002.0S w w

W601.S Needle holder 66.60000.6S S

W602.S Replacement needle g6 66.64060.6S w

W603.S Piston 66.60005.6S w

W604  Bolt thread DIN-913-M6x10-A2 0913.06010 S

W605.S Spring Di 9,1x1,1x26mm 66.96000.0S W

W606.S O-ring 826x2,5mm 66.96006.0S W

W607.S O-ring 819x3,5mm 66.96007.0S W

Side 7 of 13 Expl-SWL_GB_2004-07-27.XLS Spare-wear-part list




S = spare part
W = wear part

Partlist for MK3 Expl.-Drawing

Needle Needle Needle
group group group

Group Pos. Description Part.No 80x50 100x80 200x200 @3 SerieWS @3 SerieWL @6 SerieWS
Drive - X X01.0 Drive shaft 66.SX010 W

X01.1 Drive shaft 66.SX011 W

X01.2 Drive shaft 66.SX012 W

X02.1  Moving shaft 66.5X021 W

X02.2  Moving shaft 66.5X022 w

X02.3  Moving shaft 66.5X023 w

X03.0 Bearing shaft 66.SX030 W

X03.1 Bearing shaft 66.SX031 w

X03.2 Bearing shaft 66.SX032 W

X04.1 Mounting block - X 66.5X041 S S

X04.2  Mounting block - X 66.5X041 S S

X04.3  Mounting block - X 66.SX043 S

X04.4  Mounting block - X 66.5X043 S

X05.1 Mounting roll 12T5/10-0 66.SX051 S S

X05.2  Mounting roll 12T5/10-0 66.SX051 S S

X05.3  Mounting roll 12T5/10-0 66.SX051 S S

X05.4  Mounting roll 12T5/10-0 66.SX051 S S

X05.5 Mounting roll 9T2,5/16-0 66.S5X055 S

X05.6  Mounting roll 9T2,5/16-0 66.5X055 S

X05.7  Mounting roll 9T2,5/16-0 66.SX055 S

X05.8 Mounting roll 9T2,5/16-0 66.SX055 S

X06.1 Toothed belt washer D5; 15T ; W15 66.SX061 S S

X06.2 Toothed belt washer D5; 15T ; W15 66.SX061 S S

X06.3 Toothed belt washer D2,5; 20T ; W10 66.SX063 S

X06.4 Toothed belt washer D2,5; 20T ; W10 66.SX063 S

X07.1 Belt case 66.SX071 S S

X07.2 Belt case 66.SX071 S S

X07.3 Toothed belt washer D2,5; 20T ; W10 66.SX063 S

X07.4 Toothed belt washer D2,5; 20T ; W10 66.SX063 S

X08.0 Toothed belt washer D5; 30T ; W15 66.SX080 S S

X08.1 Toothed belt washer D2,5; 40T ; W10 66.SX081 S

X09.0 Toothed belt washer D5; 10T ; W15 66.SX090 S S

X09.1 Toothed belt washer D2,5; 10T ; W10 66.SX091 S

Side 8 of 13 Expl-SWL_GB_2004-07-27.XLS Spare-wear-part list




S = spare part
W = wear part

Partlist for MK3 Expl.-Drawing

Needle Needle Needle
group group group
Group Pos. Description Part.No 80x50 100x80 200x200 @3 SerieWS @3 SerieWL @6 SerieWS

X10.0 Toothed belt D5; 10mm; 260mm closed 66.SX100 w w

X10.1 Toothed belt D2,5; 7,5mm; 380mm closed  66.SX101 w

X11.1 Toothed belt D5; 10mm; 510mm long 66.5SX111.051 w

X11.2 Toothed belt D5; 10mm; 510mm long 66.5X111.051 w

X11.3 Toothed belt D2,5; 7,5mm; 380mm long 66.5SX101 W

X11.4 Toothed belt D2,5; 7,5mm; 380mm long 66.SX101 w

X11.5 Toothed belt D5; 10mm; 710mm long 66.5X111.071 w

X11.6  Toothed belt D5; 10mm; 710mm long 66.5SX111.071 w

X12.1 Bearing case form J 66.5X121 w w

X12.2  Bearing case form J 66.5X121 w w

X12.3 Bearing case form J 66.5X121 w w

X12.4  Bearing case form J 66.5X121 w w

X12.5 Bearing case form J 66.SX125 w

X12.6  Bearing case form J 66.SX125 w

X12.7 Bearing case form J 66.SX125 w

X12.8 Bearing case form J 66.SX125 w

X13.1 Needle bushing (HK 1210 B) 66.SX131 w w

X13.2 Needle bushing (HK 1210 B) 66.5X131 w w

X13.3 Needle bushing (HK 1210 B) 66.5X131 w w

X13.4 Needle bushing (HK 1210 B) 66.5X131 w w

X13.5 Needle bushing (BK 0810) 66.SX135 W

X13.6 Needle bushing (BK 0810) 66.SX135 W

X13.7 Needle bushing (BK 0810) 66.SX135 W

X13.8 Needle bushing (HK 0810) 66.5X138 W

X14.1 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05012 S S

X14.2  Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05012 S S

X14.3  Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05012 S S

X14.4  Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05012 S S

X14.5 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x12 0912.04012 S

X14.6  Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x12 0912.04012 S

X14.7  Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x12 0912.04012 S

X14.8 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x12 0912.04012 S

X15.1 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05012 S

X15.2  Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05012 S

Side 9 of 13 Expl-SWL_GB_2004-07-27.XLS Spare-wear-part list




S = spare part
W = wear part

Partlist for MK3 Expl.-Drawing

Needle Needle Needle
group group group
Group Pos. Description Part.No 80x50 100x80 200x200 @3 SerieWS @3 SerieWL @6 SerieWS
X15.3  Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x12 0912.04012 S
X15.4  Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x12 0912.04012 S
X16.1 Washer DIN 9021-A 5,3 9021.053 S
X16.2  Washer DIN 9021-A 5,3 9021.053 S
X16.3 Washer DIN 9021-A 4,3 9021.043 S
X16.4  Washer DIN 9021-A 4,3 9021.043 S
X19.1 Thread pin DIN-916-M4x16 0916.04016 S S
X19.2 Thread pin DIN-916-M4x16 0916.04016 S S
X19.3 Thread pin DIN-916-M4x16 0916.04016 S
X19.4 Thread pin DIN-916-M4x16 0916.04016 S
X20.0 Thread pin DIN-916-M4x5 0916.04005 S S
X20.1 Instep case ISO 8752 2,5x5 8752.02505 S
X20.2 Instep case ISO 8752 2,5x5 8752.02505 S
X21.1 Thread pin DIN-915-M4x5 0916.04005 S S
X21.2 Thread pin DIN-915-M4x5 0916.04005 S S
X21.3 Instep case ISO 8752 2,5x5 8752.02505 S
X21.4 Instep case ISO 8752 2,5x5 8752.02505 S
X22.1  Locking washer DIN 6799-10 6799.10 S S
X22.2  Locking washer DIN 6799-10 6799.10 S S
X22.3  Locking washer DIN 6799-7 6799.07 S
X23.1  Locking washer DIN 6799-9 6799.09 S S
X23.2  Locking washer DIN 6799-9 6799.09 S S
Drive - Y Y01.0 Drive shaft 66.SY010 w
Y01.1 Drive shaft 66.SY011 w
Y01.2  Drive shaft 66.SY012 w
Y02.1 Moving shaft 66.SY021 w
Y02.2  Moving shaft 66.SY022 w
Y02.3  Moving shaft 66.SY023 w
Y03.0 Bearing shaft 66.SY030 W
Y03.1 Bearing shaft 66.SY031 w
Y03.2 Bearing shaft 66.SY032 W
Y04.1 Mounting block - Y 66.SY041 S S
Y04.2  Mounting block - Y 66.SY041 S S
Side 10 of 13 Expl-SWL_GB_2004-07-27.XLS Spare-wear-part list




S = spare part
W = wear part

Partlist for MK3 Expl.-Drawing

Needle Needle Needle
group group group
Group Pos. Description Part.No 80x50 100x80 200x200 @3 SerieWS @3 SerieWL @6 SerieWS

Y04.3 Mounting block - Y 66.SY043 S

Y04.4  Mounting block - Y 66.SY043 S

Y05.1 Mounting roll 12D5 / 10-0 66.SX051 S S

Y05.2  Mounting roll 12D5 / 10-0 66.SX051 S S

Y05.3  Mounting roll 12D5 / 10-0 66.SX051 S S

Y05.4  Mounting roll 12D5 / 10-0 66.SX051 S S

Y05.5 Mounting roll 9D2,5/ 16-0 66.SX055 S

Y05.6  Mounting roll 9D2,5/ 16-0 66.SX055 S

Y05.7 Mounting roll 9D2,5/ 16-0 66.SX055 S

Y05.8 Mounting roll 9D2,5/ 16-0 66.SX055 S

Y06.1 Toothed belt washer D5; 15T ; W15 66.SX061 S S

Y06.2 Toothed belt washer D5; 15T ; W15 66.SX061 S S

Y06.3 Toothed belt washer D2,5; 20T ; W10 66.SX063 S

Y06.4 Toothed belt washer D2,5; 20T ; W10 66.SX063 S

Y07.1 Beltcase 66.SX071 S S

Y07.2 Belt case 66.SX071 S S

Y07.3 Toothed belt washer D2,5; 20T ; W10 66.SX063 S

Y07.4 Toothed belt washer D2,5; 20T ; W10 66.SX063 S

Y08.0 Toothed belt washer D5; 30T ; W15 66.SX080 S S

Y08.1 Toothed belt washer D2,5; 40T ; W10 66.5X081 S

Y09.0 Toothed belt washer D5; 10T ; W15 66.SX090 S S

Y09.1 Toothed belt washer D2,5; 10T ; W10 66.SX091 S

Y10.0 Toothed belt D5; 10mm; 260mm closed 66.SX100 W

Y10.1 Toothed belt D2,5; 7,5mm; 265mm closed 66.SY101 W

Y11.1 Toothed belt D5; 10mm; 410mm long 66.5X111.041 w

Y11.2 Toothed belt D5; 10mm; 410mm long 66.5X111.041 w

Y11.3 Toothed belt D2,5; 7,5mm; 265mm long 66.SY101 w

Y11.4 Toothed belt D2,5; 7,5mm; 265mm long 66.SY101 w

Y11.5 Toothed belt D5; 10mm; 660mm long 66.5X111.066 w

Y11.6 Toothed belt D5; 10mm; 660mm long 66.5X111.066 w

Y12.1 Bearing case form J 66.5X121 w w

Y12.2 Bearing case form J 66.5X121 w w

Y12.3 Bearing case form J 66.5X121 w w

Y12.4  Bearing case form J 66.5X121 w w

Side 11 of 13 Expl-SWL_GB_2004-07-27.XLS Spare-wear-part list




S = spare part
W = wear part

Partlist for MK3 Expl.-Drawing

Needle Needle Needle
group group group
Group Pos. Description Part.No 80x50 100x80 200x200 @3 SerieWS @3 SerieWL @6 SerieWS
Y12.5 Bearing case form J 66.SX125 w
Y12.6 Bearing case form J 66.SX125 w
Y12.7 Bearing case form J 66.5X125 w
Y12.8 Bearing case form J 66.SX125 w
Y13.1 Needle bushing (HK 1210 B) 66.5X131 w w
Y13.2 Needle bushing (HK 1210 B) 66.5X131 w w
Y13.3 Needle bushing (HK 1210 B) 66.5X131 w w
Y13.4 Needle bushing (HK 1210 B) 66.5X131 w w
Y13.5 Needle bushing (BK 0810) 66.SX135 w
Y13.6 Needle bushing (BK 0810) 66.SX135 w
Y13.7 Needle bushing (BK 0810) 66.SX135 w
Y13.8 Needle bushing (HK 0810) 66.5X138 W
Y14.1 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05012 S S
Y14.2 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05012 S S
Y14.3 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05012 S S
Y14.4  Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M5x12 0912.05012 S S
Y14.5 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x12 0912.04012 S
Y14.6  Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x12 0912.04012 S
Y14.7 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x12 0912.04012 S
Y14.8 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x12 0912.04012 S
Y15.3 Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x12 0912.04012 S
Y15.4  Cylinder head screw DIN-912-M4x12 0912.04012 S
Y16.3 Washer DIN 9021-A 4,3 9021.043 S
Y16.4 Washer DIN 9021-A 4,3 9021.043 S
Y19.1 Thread pin DIN-916-M4x16 0916.04016 S S
Y19.2 Thread pin DIN-916-M4x16 0916.04016 S S
Y19.3 Thread pin DIN-916-M4x16 0916.04016 S
Y19.4 Thread pin DIN-916-M4x16 0916.04016 S
Y20.0 Thread pin DIN-916-M4x5 0916.04005 S S
Y20.1 Instep case ISO 8752 2,5x5 8752.02505 S
Y20.2 Instep case ISO 8752 2,5x5 8752.02505 S
Y21.1 Thread pin DIN-916-M4x5 0916.04005 S S
Y21.2 Thread pin DIN-916-M4x5 0916.04005 S S
Y21.3 Instep case ISO 8752 2,5x5 8752.02505 S
Side 12 of 13 Expl-SWL_GB_2004-07-27.XLS Spare-wear-part list




S = spare part
W = wear part

Partlist for MK3 Expl.-Drawing

Needle Needle Needle
group group group
Group Pos. Description Part.No 80x50 100x80 200x200 @3 SerieWS @3 SerieWL @6 SerieWS
Y21.4 Instep case ISO 8752 2,5x5 8752.02505 S
Y22.1 Sicherungsscheibe DIN 6799-10 6799.10 S S
Y22.2  Sicherungsscheibe DIN 6799-10 6799.10 S S
Y22.3  Sicherungsscheibe DIN 6799-7 6799.07 S
Y23.1 Sicherungsscheibe DIN 6799-9 6799.09 S S
Y23.2  Sicherungsscheibe DIN 6799-9 6799.09 S S
Side 13 of 13 Expl-SWL_GB_2004-07-27.XLS Spare-wear-part list




